Kansas and the United States.  A June 2012 Supreme Court ruling provided states with discretion 
regarding whether to expand Medicaid eligibility.  In 2024, Kansas is one of the ten remaining 
states that have chosen not to expand Medicaid. An estimated seventy-two thousand (72,000) 
uninsured adults would be eligible for Medicaid if Kansas implemented Medicaid expansion. 

2 https://nationalhealthcouncil.org/blog/limited-access-poverty-and-barriers-to-accessible-health-care/ 

Proportionately more households have medical debt in collections in Allen County and in Kansas